503478131 09/14/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3524756

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT				

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
AKIHIRO MAX MATSUMURA	09/14/2015		
CHARLES PAUL DEPP	09/14/2015		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUMITOMO ELECTRIC WIRING SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	1018 ASHELEY STREET
City:	BOWLING GREEN
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	42103

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14827654

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-689-3500

Email: wydendorf@reising.com
Correspondent Name: MICHAEL C. ADAMS
Address Line 1: 755 W. BIG BEAVER RD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1850

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8471.3001.001 [FP15-044]					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL C. ADAMS					
SIGNATURE:	/Michael C. Adams/					
DATE SIGNED:	09/14/2015					

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_signed#page1.tif

PATENT 503478131 REEL: 036558 FRAME: 0092

ASSIGNMENT

For the su	ım of Or	ne Dollar	(\$1.00)	and off	er good	and	valuable	consideration,	the	receipt	and
sufficiency	y of whic	h is hereb	y ackno	wledge	i, we,					_	

Akihiro Max Matsumura , residing at, 25137 Castlereigh Dr., Farmington Hills, MI 48336

[Full Printer of Assignment of International Internati

do hereby assign, sell and set over to:

SUMITOMO ELECTRIC WIRING SYSTEMS, INC

[Full Name of Assignor]

located at, 1018 Asheley Street, Bowling Green, KY 42103

(Assignee's Address)

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries set forth in the patent application entitled:

TERMINAL CONNECTION ASSEMBLY FOR VEHICLE POWER DISTRIBUTION DEVICE

(Pajent Application Tule)

which can be identified as:

United States Serial No.:14/827,654 , filed August 17, 2015

including the right of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications, including original, continuation, and divisional applications, and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in the United States and in any and all foreign countries in its own name or names, or in our name or names, at its election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

We hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over. And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Date: 9//4/15

Akihiro Max Matsumura

This form should be naturated or otherwise legalized in the space below

Charles Paul Denn

WILLIAM J LEFESVRE
Notery Public, State of Michigan
County of Wayns,

Luciny or wayns
My Commission Expires 11 12 12/20
Acting in the County of Out 1410

WILLHOW J. LEBENE

RECORDED: 09/14/2015

PATENT REEL: 036558 FRAME: 0093